				DatasheetGO
		IC, Transistor, IGBT, Capacitor
		GW40N120KD – STGW40N120KD
			 Posted on October 29, 2020October 29, 2017 by Diode
GW40N120KD Datasheet PDF learn more.
Part number : GW40N120KD
Functions : This is a kind of semiconductor,  STGW40N120KD.
Pin arrangement :
Package information :
Manufacturer : STMicroelectronics
Image :
The texts in the PDF file :
 STGW40N120KD STGWA40N120KD 40 A, 1200 V short circuit rugged IGBT with Ultrafast diode
Features
 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ Low on-losses High current capability Low gate charge Short circuit withstand time 10 µs IGBT co-packaged with Ultrafast free-wheeling diode 1 2 3 Applications ■ TO-247 Motor control
Description
 This high voltage and short-circuit rugged IGBT utilizes the advanced PowerMESH™ process resulting in an excellent trade-off between switching performance and low ON-state behavior. Figure 1. Internal schematic diagram Table 1. Device summary Markings GW40N120KD GWA40N120KD Package TO-247 TO-247 long leads Packaging Tube Tube Order codes STGW40N120KD STGWA40N120KD February 2012 Doc ID 15360 Rev 5 1/15 www.st.com 15 http:// Contents STGW40N120KD, STGWA40N120KD Contents 1 2 Electrical ratings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 Electrical characteristics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 2.1 Electrical characteristics (curves) 6 3 4 5 Test circuits … 9 Package mechanical data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 Revision history . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 2/15 Doc ID 15360 Rev 5 STGW40N120KD, STGWA40N120KD Electrical ratings 1 Electrical ratings Table 2. Symbol VCES IC IC (1) (1) Absolute maximum ratings Parameter Collector-emitter voltage (VGE = 0) Continuous collector current at TC= 25 °C Continuous collector current at TC= 100 °C Turn-off latching current Pulsed collector current Gate-emitter voltage Short circuit withstand time, VCE = 0.5 V(BR)CES Tj = 125 °C, RG = 10 Ω, VGE = 12 V Total dissipation at TC = 25 °C Diode RMS forward current at TC = 25 °C Surge non repetitive forward current tp = 10 ms sinusoidal Operating junction temperatu [ … ]
GW40N120KD PDF File
Information related to components
	 GW40N120KD -  - Stm
PDF
	 ERC240120SBS-1 - Graphic Module - Eastrising - PDF
		This entry was posted in Uncategorized. Bookmark the permalink.
		Post navigation
			← Previous Post
Next post →
		Blog Search
					Search for:
		Recent Posts
					AN44010A – Brushless Motor Driver IC – SSOP 32 – Panasonic
					30F124 – GT30F124, 300V, 200A, IGBT – Toshiba
					QCA9533 Dataheet PDF – QCA9533-BL3A Qualcomm
					RJP3049 PDF – 330V, 65A, Renesas IGBT
					BA6688L PDF – Rohm, Servo Motor IC – SIP 12
					L9132 – Power Management System IC – STM
					BA5412 PDF – Dual Power Amplifier – Rohm
					TDG2003AP – Darlington Driver – Toshiba
		Featured Posts
				How to Read Resistor Color Code
	NPN Transistor vs PNP Transistor?
	SRD-05VDC-SL-C – Relay
	HX711 – 24-Bit A/D Converter
	ATmega328P – 8-bit AVR Microcontroller
	28BYJ-48 – Stepper Motor
		Archives
				2024
	2023
	2022
		Datasheet search site
				Datasheet39.com
	Datasheetspdf.com
@ DatasheetGo.com  |    Privacy Policy  |   Contact Us  |  Sitemaps :  1 ,  7 ,  15 ,  New